THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CRAWFORD 
COUNTY, KANSAS, ACCORDING TO THE UNITED 
STATES GOVERNMENT SURVEY THEREOF, 
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF 
SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 1/4) OF THE 
SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4); THENCE WEST 
TWO HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE (265) FEET, MORE 
OR LESS, TO A POINT BEING ONE THOUSAND 
NINETY NINE AND NINETY ONE HUNDREDTHS 
(1099.91) FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST 
CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 
1/4) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4); 
THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 32 
SECONDS WEST PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE 
OF SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 1/4) OF THE 
SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4) EIGHT HUNDRED 
FORTY (840) FEET; THENCE NORTH 87 DEGREES 
34 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST PARALLEL TO 
THE SOUTH LINE A DISTANCE OF TWO HUNDRED 
SIXTY FIVE (265) FEET; THENCE SOUTH EIGHT 
HUNDRED FORTY (840) FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO 
THE POINT OF BEGINNING., Parcel ID No. 107-35-
0-00-00-005.00-0. Commonly known as 1170 E 650th 
Ave., Mulberry, KS 66756 (“the Property”) MS219388 

to satisfy the judgment in the above-entitled case.